				1.00.00	
FORM 210-1594	07-28-20	000		6.30.00	
(Rev. 0-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			ER SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings □ □ □ ▼		a.min (MII 1881)	<b>VLY</b>	r atom and trademark Offic	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Par	1014172	Please room	<b>V</b>	<b>V V</b>	
Name of conveying party(ies):	7 3: 20	S 2 Nan	ne and address in	documents or copy thereof.	
Applied Molecular Evolution, Inc.		Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
II Hotecular Evolu	cton, inc.	L		Inc.	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Assoc	riation	Inte	mal Address:		
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limite	General Partnership  Corporation-State - Delaware  Other		Street Address: 35 West Watkins Mill Road City:Gaithersburg State: MD ZIP:20878		
☑ Corporation-State - Delaware □ Other					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached	☐ Individual(s) citizenship				
Nature of conveyance:				γ	
32 Assignment		ا م	mited Partnership		
Ti Consumb A .	Merger	Marca Marca	orporation-State	Delaware	
☐ Other	Change of Name		urer		
Execution Date: February 24, 1999		If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:  ☐ Yes ☐ No  ☐ Designations must be a separate document from assignment)  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No			
4. Application number(s) or patent number	(s):	ACCIDINATION A	ame(s) a address(es) attach	ed? 🖸 Yes 🔾 No	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	Trademark Registration No.(s)				
75/691,914					
	1				
	Additional numbers atta	sched? Q Ye	s <u>\$</u> \$ No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:			
Name: William Squire, Es	g.				
Internal Address: Carella, Byrne, Bain,		7. Total	fee (37 CFR 3.41)	\$40.00	
Gilfillan, Cecchi, Stewart & Olstein			nclosed		
		ya Au	x Cerry Scronithorized to be charge	ed to deposit account	
Street Address: 6 Becker Farm	Road				
		8. Depos	sit account number:		
City: Roseland State: NJ	ZIP:07068		03-0678	<u> </u>	
City: Roseland State: NJ 27/2000 DNGHYEN 00000211 75691914	_ZIP:	(Attach	duplicate copy of this pag	ge if paying by deposit account)	
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE			
FC:481 40.00 DP					

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

William Squire

Name of Person Signing

Signature

Date

9. Statement and signature.

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

**REEL: 002109 FRAME: 0876** 

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This assignment, effective February 24, 1999, WITNESSETH.

WHEREAS, APPLIED MOLECULAR EVOLUTION, formerly known as IXSYS, INC. ("Assignor"), by change of name effective 2/2/2000 1999, having a place of business at 3520 Dunhill Street, San Diego, California 92121 is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark VITAXIN (the "Trademark") and in view of legally sufficient and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by Assignor, hereby assigns, transfers, grants, and pledges to MEDIMMUNE, INC. ("Assignee"), having a place of business at 35 West Watkins Mill Road, Gaithersburg, MD 20878 the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Trademark, and any and all rights and privileges provided under the trademark and other laws of the United States, the individual states thereof, and jurisdictions foreign thereto with respect to the foregoing (the "Trademark Rights"); together with the goodwill of the business appurtenant thereto and which is symbolized thereby, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee to the full end of the terms for which the Trademark Rights are granted, as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment and sale had not been made, together with all rights of acton for past infringement; together with rights of priority in all jurisdictions based on the Trademark Rights; and

WHEREAS, Assignee is an exclusive licensor to the business, and appurtenant good will of Assignor to which the Trademark Rights pertain, and the parties acknowledge that the business of Assignor was, at the time of the assignment, transfer, grant, and pledge ongoing and existing.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002109 FRAME: 0877

Assignor shall, without further consideration, execute any and all additional documents and take such further action as may be reasonably requested by Assignee to vest in Assignee good, valid and marketable title to the Trademark Rights.

This Assignment and all terms hereof shall be binding upon and inure to the benefit of the parties and their respective heirs, personal and legal representatives, successors, and assigns.

Applied Molecular Evolution, Inc.

by Signature

William D. Huse, Chief Scientific Officer and CEO

67877v1

2

RECORDED: 06/30/2000